Copy of the NOC: Education Department, Gujarat

Government of Gujarat



CERTIFICATE

The Government of Gujarat has No Objection if NIRMAN HIGH SCHOOL, Opposite Havmor Parlour, Sheth C.G. Road, Panchwati, Ahmedabad managed by NIRMAN FOUNDATION EDUCATION TRUST, C/o. Nirman High School, Opposite Havmor Parlour, Sheth C.G. Road, Panchwati, Ahmedabad is being considered for affiliation by the Central Board of Secondary Education, New Delhi for Secondary and Higher Secondary School subject to following conditions:-

A copy of the letter of affiliation shall be sent to the Gujarat Secondary & Higher Secondary Education Board, Gandhinagar as well as the Education Department of the State Government as soon as the School gets affiliation with C.B.S.E. The school shall be required to get itself registered with the Gujarat Secondary & Higher Secondary Education Board, Gandhinagar.

2. The School/Institute shall be open to inspection by the officers of the Education Department or the Officers of the office of the District Education Office, duly authorized in this behalf as per relevant by-laws of the Concerned Board.

3. The School/Institution shall have to obtain necessary permission of the Government of India and other concerned authorities as and when necessary.

4. No grants or any financial assistance shall be given by the State Government to the School / Institute.

5. This NOC is valid for six months from the date of issuance.

6. The School/Institution shall produce an undertaking to the effect that it shall follow the provisions of the Gujarat Self-financed Schools (Regulation of Fees) Act, 2017 and the rules made there under.

7. The School shall upload their data to U-DISE System (Unified District Information System for

Education) and update it regularly.

8. In case of any breach or contravention of any of the provisions of the Affiliation, bye laws of the respective Board or any provisions of the Gujarat Self-financed Schools (Regulation of Fees) Act-2017, and the rules made there under or any of the conditions of the NOC, State Government reserves its right to withdraw the NOC.

der Secretary to the Govt. of Gujarat Education Department.

Date: 30/04/2024 Place: Gandhinagar. No. MSB-1024-84-CHH

Education Department, Sardar Bhavan

Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar. Phone No: 079-232-51327

E-Mail: us-sec-edu@gujarat.gov.in

To, (By R.P.A.D.)

- The Secretary, Central Board of Secondary Education, Shiksha Kendra-2, Community Centre, Delhi-
- The Director of Schools, Office of Commissioner of Schools, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar.
- The Chairman, Gujarat Secondary & Higher Secondary Education Board, Sector-10/B, Gandhinagar.
- The District Education Office, A-wing, First floor, Bahumali Bhavan, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad(City)-380052. (By E-mail)
- The President, NIRMAN FOUNDATION EDUCATION TRUST, C/o. NIRMAN HIGH SCHOOL, Opposite Havmor Parlour, Sheth C.G. Road, Panchwati, Ahmedabad- 380006.(By E-mail)
 - · Dy. Section Officer's Select File
 - Branch Select File.

N. D. mehter

Principal Niman High School Ahmedabad.

MANAGING TRUSTEE NIRMAN FOUNDATION EDUCATION TRUST

Copy of the NOC: Primary Education Department, Gujarat

NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that subject to following conditions the Government of Gujarat has "No Objection" to NIRMAN PRIMARY SCHOOL,Opp. Havmor Parlour, Sheth C.G.Road, Panchwati, Ahmedabad run by NIRMAN FOUNDATION EDUCATION TRUST, C/o. Nirman High School, Opp. Havmor Parlour, Sheth C.G.Road, Panchwati, Ahmedabad, to be considered for affiliation to Central Board of secondary Education, New Delhi

- 1. By virtue of issuing this NOC, the Government of Gujarat shall not be considered to be liable for any of the academic, administrative or financial liability of teachers, students or any other sort / circumstances
- 2. Any kind of unhealthy competition with nearby schools by the proposed school may cause cancellation of this NOC
- 3. The proposed school shall not use the premises including staff playground or any moveable or immovable property of any other school registered under the respective Act of State Government
- 4. Proposed school is bound to follow rules / norms of the affiliated Board. The State Government will not be responsible for breach of any of the rule / norm of such Board by the proposed school
- 5. It will be responsibility of the proposed school to obtain all necessary permissions from the Government of India and/or such Board for which this NOC is issued
- 6. The proposed school shall adhere to all the provision of RTE Act, 2009 and RTE Rule. 2012 and shall appoint only qualified and eligible staff as per the qualification laid down by the concern Board
- 7. The proposed school and its records shall be kept open for inspection by an officer/official of the Board or an authorized representative of the Board/State Education Department at point of any time and the proposed school shall furnish information as may be asked by Board/State Government
- 8. The proposed school is bound to adhere to the fees structure for the students as prescribed by the Gujarat State's Fee Regulation Committee constituted under Gujarat FRC Act/Rules, 2017
- 9. According to the resolution dated 13/04/2018 of the Education Department, the Gujarati fanguage education has to be implemented compulsorily
- 10. The proposed school is bound and has to implement Resolutions/Circulars/Policies issued by the State Government/Education Department from time-to-time regarding school management, events, information and academic instruction
- Any point of time, if any of the document furnished by the Trust of the proposed school for the purpose. of obtaining this NOC, found false or misleading or fraudulent, the issued NOC will be considered as

3 Se of Primary Edition

12. NOC will be withdrawn for breach of any of the above terms and conditions

Date 22 /12/2023 Place: Gandhinagar

PRI /KH-2 /NOC /2023/6432-33

Office of The Directorate of Primary Education

Block no.12/1, Dr. Jivraj Mehta Bhavan, Gandhinagar

Τo,

The District Education Officer, Ahmedabad.

The Managing Trustee, NIRMAN FOUNDATION EDUCATION TRUST At medabad C/O NIRMAN PRIMARY SCHOOL, Opp. Havmor Harlour, Sheth C G Road, Panchwatt, Ahmedabad,

> N. D. mehter **Principal** Niman High School

> > Ahmedabad.

A. J. Deam

MANAGING TRUSTEE NIRMAN FOUNDATION EDUCATION TRUST

Primary Education Gujaral State Gandhinagar